

Corrections
Pāli Texts Printed in Sri Lanka in Sinhalese Characters
with Supplementary Information on Related Texts

- Page xix, *for* Vālitota) *read* (Vālitota)
- Page xix, *for* Vidyālnkāra Piriveṇa *read* Vidyālnkāra Piriveṇa
- Page xxi, *for* Tooth Relic Temple *read* Temple of the Tooth Relic
- Page xxiii, *for* Xyographs *read* Xylographs; *for* Pali-Hanschriften *read* Pali-Handschriften
- Page xxiv, *for* Anāgatamaṃsa *read* Anāgatavaṃsa
- Page 6, *for* Catubhāṇavāratṭhakathā *read* Catubhāṇavāratṭhakathā
- Page 10, *for* traslation *read* translation
- Page 17, *under* Kotapīṭiyē Rāhula *delete opening parenthesis before* introduction
- Page 23, n. 1, *for* Order *read* Orders
- Page 25, line 3, *add pp. after* 96.
- Page 35, *for* Hinüber *read* Hinüber
- Page 38, *for* Herman *read* Hermann; n. 1, *for* Bukkyo *read* Bukkyō
- Page 42, *for* (1935–56, 1986 *read* 1935–56, (1986,
- Page 43, *for* in Sinhalese text *read* in Sinhalese script
- Page 49, *after* (index) *add pp.*
- Page 59, *for* bihikkus *read* bhikkhus
- Page 64, *for* Anura *read* Anula
- Page 67, *for* The purpose of the text is the report *read* The purpose of the text is to report; *for* Colomgo *read* Colombo
- Page 72, *for* Visuddhimagga-saṅkepa *read* Visuddhimagga-saṅkhepa
- Page 76, *for* Saddhmmopāyanaya *read* Saddhammopāyanaya
- Page 81, *for* identifies the author with Kassapa V *read* identifies the king who commissioned it with Kassapa V
- Page 86, *for* du texte palie *read* du texte pali et
- Page 87, line 13, *see* Hinüber, p.184.
- Page 92, *for* E. Senart (1871) *read* E. Senart, “Kaccāyana et la littérature grammaticale du pālie”, *Journal asiatique*, 1871, pp. 193–544.
- Page 121, *for* various metres whose number totals *read* various metres. The number of verses totals
- Page 121, *for* chapters *read* Chapters
- Page 121, line 16, Vol.II, Chapters 19–60 (2009, text, xii + 301 pp.)
- Page 129, *for* most of whom are bhikkhus *read* most of whom were bhikkhus; *for* English–Pali Dictionary (1955) *read* English–Pali Dictionary (1955, 1992, 1995)
- Page 131, *for* Vajirabuddhi-ṭikā, unpublished *read* Vajirabuddhi-ṭikā, unpublished in Sri Lanka
- Page 134, *for* Pañcappakaraṇa-anuṭikā, unpublished *read* Pañcappakaraṇa-anuṭikā, unpublished in Sri Lanka
- Page 136, line 5, *for* Myanmar,). *read* Myanmar, 2014). *cf.* p.129.
- Page 136, line 6, Syāmapasmpadāvaṃso, Māgadhi
- Page 139, line 21 (left), *for* 28 *read* 26
- Page 139, line 22 (left), *for* 26 *read* 26, 135
- Page 140, line 37 (right), *for* 82 *read* 82, 135
- Page 146, line 12 (left), *for* 13 *read* 13, 135
- (Readers are requested to make the corrections for the Indexes given in <http://www.palitext.com/subpages/corrections.>)